
 

 

2017 CRIMINAL DUTY SCHEDULE 

Updated July 7, 2017 due to division assignments  

effective July 10, 2017. 

Does not reflect changes between judges unless noted. 

Date Division Judge 

   

Friday, January 6, 2017 FJ Elizabeth Scherer 

Friday, January 13, 2017 FK Andrew L. Siegel 

Friday, January 20, 2017 FN Michele Towbin Singer 

Friday, January 27, 2017 FO Ilona M. Holmes 

Friday, February 3, 2017 FP Michael A. Usan 

Friday, February 10, 2017 FR/FZ Ari Abraham Porth 

Friday, February 17, 2017 FT Lisa Porter 

Friday, February 24, 2017 FW Bernard I. Bober 

Friday, March 3, 2017 FX Paul L. Backman 

Friday, March 10, 2017 FY Martin S. Fein 

Friday, March 17, 2017 JA Elijah H. Williams 

Friday, March 24, 2017 JB Stacy Ross 

Friday, March 31, 2017 JC Michael J. Orlando 

Friday, April 7, 2017 JD Carlos S. Rebollo 

Friday, April 14, 2017 FA Michael Lynch 

Friday, April 21, 2017 FB Michael I. Rothschild 

Friday, April 28, 2017 FC Michael A. Robinson 

Friday, May 5, 2017 FD Barbara R. Duffy 

Friday, May 12, 2017 FE Edward H. Merrigan 

Friday, May 19, 2017 FF Ernest A. Kollra, Jr. 

Friday, May 26, 2017 FG Dennis Bailey 

Friday, June 2, 2017 FH Tim Bailey 

Friday, June 9, 2017 FI Raag Singhal 

Friday, June 16, 2017 FJ Elizabeth Scherer 

Friday, June 23, 2017 FK Andrew L. Siegel 

Friday, June 30, 2017 FN Michele Towbin Singer 
  



 

 

Date Division Judge 

   

Friday, July 7, 2017 FO Ilona M. Holmes 

Friday, July 14, 2017 FP Michael A. Usan 

Friday, July 21, 2017 FR/FZ Ari Abraham Porth 

Friday, July 28, 2017 FT Lisa Porter 

Friday, August 4, 2017 FW Bernard I. Bober 

Friday, August 11, 2017 FX Paul L. Backman 

Friday, August 18, 2017 FY Martin S. Fein 

Friday, August 25, 2017 JA Elijah H. Williams 

Friday, September 1, 2017 JB Stacy Ross 

Friday, September 8, 2017 JC Michael J. Orlando 

Friday, September 15, 2017 JD Carlos S. Rebollo 

Friday, September 22, 2017 FA Michael Lynch 

Friday, September 29, 2017 FB Michael I. Rothschild 

Friday, October 6, 2017 FC William W. Haury, Jr. 

Friday, October 13, 2017 FD Barbara R. Duffy 
Friday, October 20, 2017 FE Edward H. Merrigan 

Friday, October 27, 2017 FF Ernest A. Kollra, Jr. 

Friday, November 3, 2017 FG Dennis Bailey 

Friday, November 10, 2017 FH Tim Bailey 

Friday, November 17, 2017 FI Barbara McCarthy 

Friday, November 24, 2017 FJ Elizabeth Scherer 

Friday, December 1, 2017 FK Andrew L. Siegel 

Friday, December 8, 2017 FN Michele Towbin Singer 

Friday, December 15, 2017 FO Ilona M. Holmes 

Friday, December 22, 2017 FP Michael A. Usan 

Friday, December 29, 2017 FR/FZ Ari Abraham Porth 
 

 

 

 

Approved 

 

/s/ Jack Tuter 

Chief Judge Jack Tuter 

Date July 10, 2017 


